..Number 161567 ..Version Original ..Reference ..Sponsor THE CHAIR ..Title Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council. ..Body

1. Resolution congratulating Mary Moze as Milwaukee's Irish Rose of 2017. BY ALDS. DONOVAN, MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

2. Resolution congratulating Jerry Hill as Milwaukee's Irishman of the year 2017. BY ALDS. DONOVAN, MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

3. Resolution congratulating Sharon and Rosemary Walsh on being as selected Milwaukee's 2017 Irish Parade marshals.

BY ALDS. DONOVAN, MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

4. Resolution thanking rapper Lil Boosie for his visit to the Mary Ryan Boys and Girls Club in Sherman Park on August 11, 2016. BY ALDS. RAINEY, HAMILTON, PEREZ, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, STAMPER, LEWIS, JOHNSON

5. Resolution thanking the Kitchen Cabinet for its participation in the City of Milwaukee's Inaugural Black History Program. BY ALDS. PEREZ, HAMILTON, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY, JOHNSON

6. Resolution congratulating Ralph E. Hollmon on his retirement from the Milwaukee Urban League.

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, PEREZ, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON

7. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department:

a. Chris D. Brown BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON b. Erick M. Guzman

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON

c. Phil Hanyard

BY ALDS. LEWIS, JOHNSON, WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS

d. Catherine D. Hearn BY ALDS. MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON

e. Joann Hickson BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON

f. Gary M. Jolitz BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON

g. Christopher J. Kaine BY ALDS. MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON

h. Jeffery S. Maio BY ALDS. JOHNSON, WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS

i. Edward J. Matecki BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON

j. Phillip T. Sliwinski BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON

k. Rudolph A. Verhoven BY ALDS. LEWIS, JOHNSON, WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS

l. Scott A. Voeks BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON 8. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirement from the Department of Public Works:

a. Bryan Danowski BY ALDS. ZIELINKSKI, WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, BOHL, COGGS, PÉREZ, BORKOWSKI, JOHNSON, LEWIS, RAINEY, STAMPER

b. Cynthia J. Sobczak BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON

9. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools:

a. Ronald A. Josick BY ALDS. JOHNSON, WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, BOHL, COGGS, PÉREZ, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, STAMPER

b. Linda R. Vomberg BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON

c. Kenneth A. Wilcox BY ALDS. ZIELINKSKI, WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, BOHL, COGGS, PÉREZ, BORKOWSKI, JOHNSON, LEWIS, RAINEY, STAMPER

10. Resolution congratulating Rita Mitchell on her retirement from the Department of Neighborhood Services.BY ALDS. BAUMAN, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, JOHNSON, RAINEY

11. Resolution congratulating Torrence Brunson on his retirement from the Department of Urban Forestry.

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON

12. Resolution congratulating Warren B. Jones on his retirement from the Housing Authority of the City of Milwaukee.

BY ALDS. MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON

13. Resolution congratulating Blia Cha on her retirement from ACTS Housing. BY ALDS. JOHNSON, HAMILTON, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS

14. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Stella Decker on the occasion of her 100th birthday.

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BAUMAN, COGGS, RAINEY, HAMILTON, PEREZ, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, LEWIS, JOHNSON

Resolutions offering condolences to the friends and family of the following:

 a. Anthony Lamont Cunningham
 BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

b. Al Jarreau BY ALDS. RAINEY, PEREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, JOHNSON

c. Chris Kegel BY ALDS. MURPHY, COGGS, RAINEY, HAMILTON, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON

d. Mary Louise Mussoline BY ALDS. MURPHY, COGGS, RAINEY, HAMILTON, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON

e. Lamont Robbins BY ALDS. COGGS, RAINEY, HAMILTON, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON

f. Minnie Louise Watson BY ALDS. STAMPER, RAINEY, COGGS, HAMILTON, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON

g. Leatha P. West BY ALDS. RAINEY, COGGS, HAMILTON, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON

.. Drafter CC-CC dcw 02/27/17